

Arts North East Individual Membership Form

Name:

Email:

Phone number (optional):

Address:

I reside in the Peace River Regional District and/or the Northern Rockies Regional Municipality: Y/N

I am 18 years of age or older (checkbox)

Sign me up for the Arts North East Directory: Y/N

Starting June 2023, members can join the Arts North East Directory, a public listing of artists, artisans, dancers, musicians, technicians, cultural amenities, music venues and more! It is an information source for arts, culture and heritage people and places in northeastern BC found on our website www.artsnortheast.ca.

Sign me up for the Pollination Station: Y/N

Starting June 2023, the Pollination Station is a virtual bulletin board connecting members with arts and culture opportunities in NE BC found at www.artsnortheast.ca. Best for calls to artists, musicians, etc. for events, residencies, proposals and more.

Sign me up for the monthly newsletter: Y/N

Keep up to date with art news and opportunities in the region and beyond!



Follow us on Social Media! Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/peaceliardregionalartscouncil</u> Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/peaceliardregionalartscouncil/</u>

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP \$25/year or pay what you can

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS:

• One vote at regular meetings and the AGM

• Members who are residents of the Peace River Regional District (PRRD) and the Northern Rockies Regional Municipality (NRRM) are eligible to participate in Arts North East programs, including Open Sky Exhibition, Open Sky Artist in Residence, Artist in Residence, Peace Prose, and Ekphrastic Writing, with no submission fees

• Non-residents of the PRRD and NRRM are eligible for membership but may not participate in the Open Sky Exhibition, Open Sky Artist in Residence, Artist in Residence, Peace Prose, or Ekphrastic Writing

- Early bird registration and discounted tickets to Arts North East events
- Eligible to be included in the Permanent Collection
- Eligible to create a profile in the Arts North East Directory
- Ability to post in Pollination Station
- Ability to post in Regional Calendar
- Access to monthly newsletter